
Brevet-600 20 de Setembre                 6-hores
Direcció cap a Carretera nº Altitud Parcial Total

MANRESA                      C Santpedor bv-4501 238 0
Santpedor Navarcles-Sallent bv-4511 336
poligon Santa An.na Navarcles-Sallent BV-4511,rural
després sota C-25 esquerra Sallent camí rural
colonia La Butjosa Sallent camí poligon
Sallent Berga C-1411a 278
Balsareny Berga C-1411a 327 21
Navás Berga C-1411a 370 4 25
Puigreig Berga C-1411a 455 8 33
Gironella Berga C-1411a 469 8 41
Colonia Rosal Berga C-1411a 4 45
rotonda sud de Berga Berga (interior) C-1411a 3 48
gasolinera Berga           C Valldan,Solsona interior , C-26 704 1 49
Avià Solsona C-26 677 3'5 52'5
l'Espunyola Solsona ,Cardona C-26 , B-420 803 6 58'5
Cardona (interior) el Miracle bv3001,lv3005 507 21 79'5
Su Pinós, Ardevol camí rural 13'5 93
Ardevol Torà c.rural,lv-3005 7 100
Torà Ponts C-1412a 448 12 112
Biosca Ponts C-1412a 455 5 117
Sanauja Ponts C-1412a 409 5'5 122'5
Ponts Artesa de S. C-14 363 12'5 135
Artesa de Segre Baldomà , Alòs lv-9137 318 14 149
Vernet Alòs lv-9137 1 150
Baldomar Alòs lv-9137 3 153
Alòs de Balaguer           C Rubiò lv-9137 297 7 160
Rubiò Foradada lv-9137 8 168
Foradada Cubells lv-9137,C-14 455 4 172
Cubells Camarasa camí rural 499 7 179
Camarasa Balaguer C-13,lv-9047 321 9 188
St.Llorenç de Montgai Balaguer lv-9047 4 192
Gerb Balaguer lv-9047,C-12 6 198
Balaguer Menarguens interior , C-12 233 4 202
Menarguens                   C Albesa interior,lv-9225 205 9 211
Albesa Algerri camí rural 237 9 220
Algerri Alfarras C-26 345 8 228
Alfarras Benabarre,Castillon A-14,A-2218 281 6 234
Castillonroy Baldellou A-2218 10 244
Baldellou Camporrells A-2218 10 254
Camporells Estopiñan A-2218 6 260
Estopiñan                      C Benabarre,Purroy A-2218,A-14 6 266
Purroy Monzon,Peralta HU-913 6 272
Gabasa Monzon,Peralta HU-913 6 278
Peralta de la Sal Monzon,Azanuy A-2215 4 282
Azanuy Monzon A-1237 456 10 292
Monzon                         C Albalate , Fraga A-1234 368 12 304
Albalate de Cinca Fraga A-1234 22 326
Zaidin Fraga A-1234 155 17 343
Fraga Serós A-242,C-45 121 12 355
Serós Granja d'Escarp Lp-7041 103 10 365



la Granja d'Escarp Mequinenza Lp-7041 78 8 373
Mequinenza Fayon A-1411 i 74 7 380
Fayon Gandesa,Flix tv-7231,tv-7411 18 398
Riba-roja d'Ebre             C Flix T-741 76 21 419
Flix Mora,Ascó C-12 47 7 426
Ascó    (exterior) Vinebre C-12 , T-714 70 6 432
Vinebre Torre de l'Espanyol T-714 34 2 434
la Torre de l'Espanyol Cabaçés T-714,T-702 164 3 437
Cabaçés la Vilella Baixa T-702 358 5 442
la Vilella Baixa Scala Dei T-702 218 6 448
Scala Dei Poboleda T-702 7 455
Poboleda Cornudella T-702 , C-242 343 6 461
Cornudella                     C Prades C-242 533 10 471
coll d'Albarca Prades T-701 774 6 477
Prades Capafons T-704,Tv-7041 950 8 485
Capafons Alcover,Farena Tv-7041,rural 751 7 492
Farena La Riba Tv-7044 8 500
La Riba Montblanc C-240a 13 513
Vilaverd Montblanc C-240a , C-14 269 3 516
Montblanc                      C Tarrega,Sarral int,C-14,c-241 350 4 520
Sarral Sta.Coloma de Q. c-241 467 12 532
Santa Coloma de Queralt Igualada c-241e 674 17 549
Igualada Odena,Manresa interior,C-37z 315 25 574
Odena Manresa C-37z 421 4 578
Maians Manresa C-37z 500 6 584
MANRESA                      C interior 238 20 604
Horari de pas:

Manresa                de     6'00  a     7'00
Berga                    de     7'26  a     9'26              
Alòs de Balaguer  de    10'42  a    16'40
Menarguens          de    12'14  a    20'04
Estopiñan              de    13'57  a    23'44
Monzon                 de    15'08  a     2'16
Riba-roja               de    18'46  a     9'56
Cornudella            de    20'30  a    13'24
Montblanc             de    22'06  a    16'36
Manresa                de    24'54  a    22'00




